

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Land Administration (section-1)

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka



www.minland.gov.bd

No: 31.00.0000.035.11.289.20-1694

Date:30.11.2021

Subject : Government Sanction.

Mr. Md. Mustafizur Rahman, PAA (5572), Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka has been granted as earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) in order to travel United Arab Emirates for 03 (Three) days starting from 16.12.2021 to 18.12.2021. The leave has been granted with the approval of his intended travel to United Arab Emirates in order to meet with his relatives under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be it drawn in foreign currency.
- b. His wife Mrs. Sharmin Afroge will accompany with him during this travel.
- c. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by Mr. Md. Mustafizur Rahman, PAA, Secretary, Ministry of Land.
- d. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.

Sanjib Kumar Debnath Deputy secretary Phone: 9540085

E-mail: admin1@minland.gob.bd

No: 31.00.0000.035.11.289.20-1694/1(20)

Date:30.11.2021

Copy for kind Information and necessary action (Not in order of seniority):

- 01. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka.
- 02. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 03. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 04. Mr. Md. Mustafizur Rahman, PAA (5572), Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 05. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of United Arab Emirates.
- 06. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh in United Arab Emirates.
- 07. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passports, Dhaka.
- 08. Consul General, The Consulate General of Bangladesh, Dubai, UAE.
- 09. Director General, (Consular and Welfare), Ministry of Foreingn Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (With request to issue a Note Verbale for visa)
- 10. Private Secretary to Honourable Minister, Ministry of Land.
- 11. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Land.
- 12. Director, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Land.
- 14. System Analyst/Programmer, Ministry of Land (With request to upload it in the Ministry's Website).
- 15. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka
- 16.. Protocol Officer, Ministry of Land, Dhaka.
- 17. Office copy/Master copy.

Sanjib Kumar Debnath Deputy secretary